

**CITY OF HOMERVILLE, GEORGIA**  
**2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**GRANT NO. 09p-x-032-2-5175**  
**SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**SWE Project No. 08-2569**

**BID DATE: MARCH 9, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.**

**Cajenn Construction & Rehabilitation Services, Inc.**  
**404 Billy Jacobs Road**  
**Hoboken, Georgia 31542**

**Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co.**  
**10 Malphus Loop**  
**Douglas, Georgia 31535**

**Popco, Inc.**  
**1705 Krug Street**  
**Albany, Georgia 31791**

**Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.**  
**3523 Williams Street**  
**Patterson, Georgia 31557**

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	S	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
2	S	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,461.00	\$5,461.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
3	S	8 Inch Cured-In-Place Rehabilitation Pipe Lining (Includes By-Pass Pumping)	8080	LF	\$28.50	\$230,280.00	\$32.80	\$265,024.00	\$32.00	\$258,560.00	\$23.25	\$187,860.00
4	S	8 Inch Point Repair Complete	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,461.00	\$21,844.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$12,240.00
5	S	6 Inch Sanitary Sewer SDR 35 Main (0-6 Feet)	320	LF	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.20	\$10,304.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$31.00	\$9,920.00
6	S	6 Inch Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
7	S	6 Inch Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,153.00	\$1,153.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
8	S	Connect to Existing 8 Inch Main with 6 Inch Tap	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,183.00	\$1,183.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
9	S	4 Inch Residential Sewer Service Connection with Tap and Cleanout Complete	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,797.00	\$11,188.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00
10	S	Manhole 4 Foot Diameter Pure Fused Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner (Include Clean & Prep)	211	VF	\$115.00	\$24,265.00	\$214.80	\$45,322.80	\$125.00	\$26,375.00	\$149.00	\$31,439.00
11	S	Cut, Cap, and Abandon Existing 6 Inch Clay Pipe	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$637.00	\$637.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
12	S	Pavement Cut & Patch	10	SY	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$131.00	\$1,310.00
13	S	Tree Root Removal	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,512.00	\$24,512.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$615.00	\$615.00
14	S	Duplex Submersible Pump Package (Includes Concrete Top, Pumps, Rails, Power Supply & Disconnect, Yard Light, All Piping and Fittings) Complete	1	LS	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$97,009.00	\$97,009.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$72,800.00	\$72,800.00
15	S	By-Pass Pumping for Lift-Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,022.00	\$20,022.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,340.00	\$7,340.00

BID DATE: MARCH 9, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.					Cajenn Construction & Rehabilitation Services, Inc. 404 Billy Jacobs Road Hoboken, Georgia 31542		Douglas Electric & Plumbing Co. 10 Malphus Loop Douglas, Georgia 31535		Popco, Inc. 1705 Krug Street Albany, Georgia 31791		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. 3523 Williams Street Patterson, Georgia 31557	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	S	6 Foot, 9 Gauge Chainlink Fence with Gate (Including 3 Strands Barb Wire)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,398.00	\$3,398.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
17	S	# 57 Gravel Inside Fence with Fabric	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,451.00	\$1,451.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
18	S	Driveway Complete with 18 Inch RCP, Gravel, and Fabric	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,048.00	\$1,048.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
19	S	8 Foot Diameter Wet Well Pure Fused Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner (Includes Clean & Prep)	16	VF	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$551.00	\$8,816.00	\$398.00	\$6,368.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00
20	S	8 Ft x 18 Inch Riser Section , 6 Inch Wt.	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,733.00	\$1,733.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00
21	S	1 Inch Water Service (Includes Bore, Meter, Backflow, Tap, Tubing, and Yard Hydrant) Complete	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,382.00	\$2,382.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
22	S	Reconnect Sewer Service Laterals	80	EA	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$273.00	\$21,840.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$176.00	\$14,080.00
23	S	Remove Existing Manhole Steps (Each Manhole = 1 Unit)	35	EA	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$182.00	\$6,370.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
24	S	Turf Establishment, Tp C	1	AC	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,092.00	\$1,092.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00
<b>TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID</b>												
						<b>\$405,235.00</b>		<b>\$556,191.80</b>		<b>\$499,748.00</b>		<b>\$378,334.00</b>

ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
1	S	Upgrade to Soft Start in Pump Panel Per Specifications	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,489.00	\$7,489.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID</b>												
						<b>\$6,300.00</b>		<b>\$7,489.00</b>		<b>\$8,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,900.00</b>
<b>TOTAL SEWER IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIVE BID</b>												
						<b>\$411,535.00</b>		<b>\$563,680.80</b>		<b>\$507,748.00</b>		<b>\$383,234.00</b>

**CITY OF HOMERVILLE, GEORGIA**  
**2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**GRANT NO. 09p-x-032-2-5175**  
**SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**SWE Project No. 08-2569**

**BID DATE: MARCH 9, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.**

**Underground Excavating, Inc.**  
**6362 Hwy 84**  
**Patterson, Georgia 31557**

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	S	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	S	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	S	8 Inch Cured-In-Place Rehabilitation Pipe Lining (Includes By-Pass Pumping)	8080	LF	\$24.20	\$195,536.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	S	8 Inch Point Repair Complete	4	EA	\$5,525.00	\$22,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	S	6 Inch Sanitary Sewer SDR 35 Main (0-6 Feet)	320	LF	\$35.00	\$11,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	S	6 Inch Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$135.00	\$135.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	S	6 Inch Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	S	Connect to Existing 8 Inch Main with 6 Inch Tap	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	S	4 Inch Residential Sewer Service Connection with Tap and Cleanout Complete	4	EA	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	S	Manhole 4 Foot Diameter Pure Fused Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner (Include Clean & Prep)	211	VF	\$126.50	\$26,691.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	S	Cut, Cap, and Abandon Existing 6 Inch Clay Pipe	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	S	Pavement Cut & Patch	10	SY	\$40.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	S	Tree Root Removal	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	S	Duplex Submersible Pump Package (Includes Concrete Top, Pumps, Rails, Power Supply & Disconnect, Yard Light, All Piping and Fittings) Complete	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	S	By-Pass Pumping for Lift-Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: MARCH 9, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.					Underground Excavating, Inc. 6362 Hwy 84 Patterson, Georgia 31557							
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	S	6 Foot, 9 Gauge Chainlink Fence with Gate (Including 3 Strands Barb Wire)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	S	# 57 Gravel Inside Fence with Fabric	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	S	Driveway Complete with 18 Inch RCP, Gravel, and Fabric	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	S	8 Foot Diameter Wet Well Pure Fused Calcium Aluminate Cementitious Liner (Includes Clean & Prep)	16	VF	\$500.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	S	8 Ft x 18 Inch Riser Section , 6 Inch Wt.	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	S	1 Inch Water Service (Includes Bore, Meter, Backflow, Tap, Tubing, and Yard Hydrant) Complete	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	S	Reconnect Sewer Service Laterals	80	EA	\$165.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	S	Remove Existing Manhole Steps (Each Manhole = 1 Unit)	35	EA	\$8.00	\$280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	S	Turf Establishment, Tp C	1	AC	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID</b>								<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

ADDITIVE BID NO. 1												
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	S	Upgrade to Soft Start in Pump Panel Per Specifications	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID</b>								<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL SEWER IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIVE BID</b>								<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>